### 504371852 05/17/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 025933 Frame 0246. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504362144

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROY JAMES CARVER	02/25/2011
DAVID J. BURKEN	02/18/2011
MARK A. POST	02/18/2011
ARON RUTIN	02/25/2011
BRIG W. VANDER WOUDE	02/18/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R3 COMPOSITES, INC.
Street Address:	2415 PARK AVENUE
City:	MUSCATINE
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52761

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8474622

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22791US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. KARP
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Karp/

PATENT 504371852 REEL: 042412 FRAME: 0436

DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page	e1.tif	
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page	e2.tif	
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page	e3.tif	
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=2_2011-03-10 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=1_2011-03-11 Recordal Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif		
source=1_2011-03-11 Recordal Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif		
source=3_2017-05-16 Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document#page1.tif		
source=3_2017-05-16 Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 042412 FRAME: 0437



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

.1	TO A PRODUCE A COCK CONTRACTOR TOWN	·
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
4	IAIDHI ASSIGNMENI	

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Nar	ne	Execution Date

Name	Execution Date
Roy James Carver	02/25/2011
David J. Burken	02/18/2011
Mark A. Post	02/18/2011
Aron Rutin	02/25/2011
Brig W. Vander Woude	02/18/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R3Composites, Inc.
Street Address:	2415 Park Avenue
City:	Muscatine
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52761

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12981015

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

312-775-8000

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line I: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: 312-73-8000
mhmptu@meandrews-ip.com
MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD
300 WEST MADISON STREET
SUITE 3400
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22791US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Barich

Signature:	/Joseph M. Barich/
Date:	03/10/2011
Total Attachments: 7 source=22791US02_Assignment#page1.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page2.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page3.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page4.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page5.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page6.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page6.tif source=22791US02_Assignment#page7.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
PAT1489668 Receipt Date: 03/10/2011 Per Amount: 340	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** REEL: 042412 FRAME: 0439

# ASSIGNMENT (joint inventors)

We are the joint inventors whose names and residences are listed below:

- 1. Roy James Carver, a resident of the City of Muscatine, Iowa, and Country of USA.
- 2. David J. Burken, a resident of the City of Blue Grass, Iowa, and Country of USA.
- 3. Mark A. Post, a resident of the City of Muscatine, Iowa, and Country of USA.
- 4. Aron Rutin, a resident of the City of Milan, Illinois and Country of USA.
- 5. Brig W. Van der Woude, a resident of the City of Rock Island, Illinois, and Country of USA.

We have jointly made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

#### BULK MATERIAL CONTAINER

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 22791US02.

- \* which we executed on or about the same date(s) as we signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for our invention.
- Which was filed on December 29, 2010 as United States Application Number 12/981,015.

### R3Composites, Inc.

- a natural person
- X a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Iowa (hereinafter: "said assignee"),
- \* a partnership consisting of the following partners: ~

having a place of business at 2415 Park Avenue, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said

PATENT REEL: 042412 FRAME: 0440 application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

We warrant and represent that we conceived said invention ourselves, that no one other than us is a joint inventor of said invention, and that neither we nor any of us have assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all our United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all our rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and we further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in our or its name.

We hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

2

STATE OF Down ) SS.  COUNTY OF Muscathed  I, Marcu Carson do hereby certify that Nay 5 car whose name is subscribed to the fore acknowledged that he signed, sealed and deed for the uses and purposes the	notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, perver TT personally known to me to be the same person and and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act herein set forth.  A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, perver TT personally known to me to be the same person and and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act herein set forth.  A lathis 25 day of 7 correct 2011.
Notarial Seal-Iowa Marcy Carson	Notary Public
Commission Number: 727692 My commission expires: 3/30/12	My commission expires $3/30/12$
-	•

	day of the County of 19 scotice and State of 2011.  David J. Burken
STATE OF Down ) SS. COUNTY OF Moscatine)	
whose name is subscribed to the for	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, bucker personally known to me to be the same person regoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial so	eal this 18th day of February, 2011.
Notarial Seal-Iowa Marcy Carson Commission Number: 727692 My commission expires: 3/30/12	Notary Public Marcy Cause  My commission expires $3/30/1$

Signed at Carres Rom Compo	day of tebruary (201).  Mark A. Post
STATE OF <u>Qoua</u> ) ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Muscatire</u> )	
whose name is subscribed to the for	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same person regoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and I and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act herein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial se	eal this 18th day of February, 2011.
Notarial Seal-Iowa Marcy Carson Commission Number: 727692 My commission expires: 3/30/12	Notary Public $\int arry Caubra$ My commission expires $3/30/12$

Signed at Carver Rump 2000, this 25th o	in the County of Muscative and State of Aron Rutin
STATE OF <u>Powe</u> ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Misco</u> thye	
do hereby certify that	
Given under my hand and notarial se	eal this 25th day of February 2011.
Notarial Seal-Iowa Marcy Carson	Notary Public
Commission Number: 727692 My commission expires: 3/30/12	My commission expires 3/30/12

Signed at Corver Rom Company in the Country of Nuscotine and State of 2000, this 18th day of Lebruset 2, 2011.
Lowe this 18th day of February, 2011.
Brig W. Vander Woude
STATE OF <u>Qoua</u> ) ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Muscoc</u> tire)
COUNTY OF Muscoctive)
I, <u>Jarce Carso</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Jarce Wood</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18 day of February, 2011.
Notarial Seal-Iowa Notary Public Marcy Cause
Commission Number: 727602
My commission expires: 3/30/12  My commission expires 3/30/12